

Bill to: FRONTIER LOGISTICS LLC 6311 STONER DRIVE, Greenfield, IN, 46140 Invoice Date: 02/19/2024 Invoice #: 2289922 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 03/19/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
02/18/2024		1167 Lower Brownsville Rd, Jackson, TN, USA - 5520 Planters Rd, Fort Smith, AR, USA			
			1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00

## TOTAL

\$1,050.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



## 6311 Stoner Drive Greenfield, IN 46140 PH# 865-862-8830 Opt. 2 FAX # 317-248-5239 LOAD AND RATE CONFIRMATION

CARRIER:Riki TransportaCARRIER CODE:#BRZBURPHONE#(708)303-5150FAX#		tion d/b/a BRZ	ORDER# 2298922 * <b>MUST APPEAR ON ALL BILLING</b> * * <b>DRIVER MUST CALL FOR DISPATCH</b> ATTN: Shawn Popovic		
LOAD DATE: 2/18/2 DEL DATE: 2/19/2		REL # 8508304919 BDSL FSOD	-	IPMENT: UNK GHT: 41940	
LOAD AT: OWENS CORNING 1167 Lower Brownsv	ille Rd	FOR 5520	SMITH OPLANTE		
Jackson, TN 38301 EARLIEST: 2/18	3/2024 7:30:00 AM		Smith, AR JEST:	72916 2/19/2024 6:00:00 AM	

2/19/2024 5:00:00 PM

LATEST: 2/18/2024 2:30:00 PM LATEST: INSTR: 8508304919 INSTR: Remarks: Please have driver call in for dispatch

Driver or Dispatch must call Frontier Dispatch upon arrival at shipper and consignee to be eligible for detention. We do not offer fuel advances

## EXTRA PICKUPS / STOPS:

<u>TRUCK PAY:</u> FLAT RATE:	\$ 1050.00	Driver's Name:
FUEL SURCHARGE:	\$ 1050.00 <u>\$ .00</u>	Truck Number:
OTHER:	<u>\$.00</u>	Trailer Number:
TOTAL:	<u>\$ 1050.00</u>	Driver's Cell:
	<u>Frontier Logi</u>	stics LLC TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. All drivers are required to count and verify the shipment before loading.
- 2. Frontier Logistics LLC, as a broker, will not be responsible for any shortages, loss or damage to the shipments transported by carrier.
- 3. Carrier shall look to Frontier Logistics LLC, and not to the involved shipper, consignee or customer of Frontier Logistics LLC, for payment of Carrier's freight charges under this agreement. Frontier Logistics LLC shall be entitled to deduct any loss, shortage or damage claim from any freight charges that may be owed to Carrier.
- 4. By signing below, Carrier warrants that it is duly and legally qualified to provide the transportation services contemplated herein, and it holds Commercial General Liability insurance for at least \$1,000,000 per occurrence and \$2,000,000 general aggregate, Auto Liability in an amount not less than \$1,000,000 per occurrence, and cargo insurance of at least \$100,000 naming Frontier Logistics LLC as a certificate holder.
- 5. Frontier Logistics LLC reserves the right to deduct 25% of the load from the pay for late pickup/delivery.
- 6. Load Tampering and/or breaking of the seal will result in deduction of payment up to the full amount on rate con and/or claim.
- 7. Carrier will not accept loads where the HM Column (section 9a and or 27a) of a Uniform Hazardous Waste Manifest is marked.
- 8. Any Frontier Logistics LLC supplied lumper payment will be charged a \$10 admin fee per payment. Lumper Receipts must be sent to team@frontierlogisticsllc.com within 48 hours of occurrence to be reimbursed.
- 9. All Flatbed loads must be tarped by the carrier unless written consent is given by the broker.
- 10. By picking up this load, the carrier acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions of this document.

PLEASE SIGN & EMAIL BACK TO TEAM@FRONTIERLOGISTICSLLC.COM. ALL ACCESSORIAL CHARGES **MUST** BE PRE-APPROVED & BILLED WITH RECEIPT & POD. ALL ACCESSORIAL CHARGES MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 48 HOURS.

DETENTION: DRIVERS MUST HAVE TIME IN/OUT SIGNED BY SHIPPER/RECEIVER OR WILL NOT BE PAID!

 PAYMENT:
 REQUIRE SIGNED RATE CONFIRMATION SHEET. ORIGINAL BOL MUST BE SIGNED BY RECEIVER TO BE VALID

 POD. UNLOAD / LOAD RECEIPTS MUST BE SENT IN AT TIME OF INVOICING OR IT WILL NOT BE PAID. BOL,

 SIGNED RATE CON, AND INVOICE MUST BE SUBMITTED VIA THE CARRIER PORTAL AT THE FOLLOWING LINK:

 WWW.CARRIERS.ONLINETRANSPORT.COM
 WITHIN 14 DAYS OF THE DELIVERY DATE, IF PAPERWORK IS NOT

 SUBMITTED IN THAT TIME FRAME A \$50 FEE WILL BE DEDUCTED FROM THE PAY. FAILURE TO SEND IN

 PAPERWORK WITHIN 60 DAYS OF DELIVERY WILL RESULT IN NO PAYMENT.

PAYMENT BY CHECK WILL RESULT IN A \$10 CHECK FEE. TO SIGN UP FOR ACH PAYMENT GO TO WWW.CARRIERS.ONLINETRANSPORT.COM AND SIGN UP.

QUICK PAY WILL BE RELEASED 48 HOURS FROM THE RECEIPT OF REQUIRED PAPERWORK WITH A 2% TRANSACTION FEE. QUICK PAY AVAILABLE AT <u>WWW.CARRIERS.ONLINETRANSPORT.COM</u>.

## For payment status please log in to carriers.onlinetransport.com. Use the SHIPMENTS tab to upload paperwork or the PAYMENTS tab to view current payment status.

The above terms & conditions are agreed upon and acknowledged by:

DISPATCHER:\_\_\_\_\_

Company:\_\_\_\_\_

DATE:\_\_\_\_\_

	Uriginal	Short Form	Page	
oht Bill (	f Not Nego	otiable		l of 1
rermodal Certificati			Lading No.	8508304919
fermodal Certificati			Ship Date	02/18/2024
<i>Ther south div Frontiler Transpc</i> 242142	Received, Subject to the classifi effect on the date of issue of il Jackson Composites Pla 1167 Lower Brownsville Jackson TN 38301	his bill of lading, at ant		
do not agree with quantities shown, please sail	Davaus Corning Immediately at time of m	naterial receipt at phone: 419-248-5743	and fax the Bill of Lad	ling, signed by the customer and
**DRIVER - IF YOU MAY 50 L	ATE TO OUR CUSTOMER, Y	OU MUST CALL THEM AN	D THEN OC AT	1.877.WHV.IATE
PICKUP SEQ 1	Seal No. 25582544			
	f articles, special marks and exce	eptions		Weight 3,360 LB
12 PAL 171400,Rovi	ng, Yarn, Strand,70	Total Pickup	Weight	42,048 LB 42,048 LB
	chase Order No. : 4516214145 ens Corning Order:	-	_	
TINAL DELIVERY SEQ	Seal No. 25582544			
	f articles, special marks and exce	eptions		Weight 3,360 LB
	ring, Yarn, Strand,70	Total Deliver	y Weight	42,048 LB <b>42,048 LB</b>
OWENS CORNING NON-WOVEN TECH LLC 5520 PLANTERS RD FORT SMITH AR 72916 Promise	Date/Time: 02/19/2024 07:	:13:00 Quantity: 24		
Customer Reference No/M.E No:		Print Nam	 e:	
Received By: Date: Exceptions:			PLEY EVAN	s
The property described above, in apparent good order, except (the word company being understood throughout this contract destination, if on its own road or its own water line, otherword any portion of said route to destination, and as to each p prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein containe agreed to by the shupper and accepted for hunself and his a Choreces to her <b>Pre-naid</b> . As to any ship	as meaning any person of corporation in pose rise to deliver to another carrier on the route 1 arty at any tune interested in allor any of said d, including the Contract Terms and Conditions science.	to said destination. It is mutually agreed, d property, that every service to be perforn as contained in 49 CFR Part 1035 Appendi sis, Carrier agrees to seek payment solely	as to each carrier of all med hereunder shall be so a B incorporated herein 1	or any of said property over all ubject to all the conditions not by reference, which are hereby
This is to certify that the hereun-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. SIGNATURE	For Hazardous Materials Incident Spill, Leak, Fird call CHEMTREC +1-703-741-5970 / 1-80 (collect call	e, Exposure, or Accident Day or Night 00-424-9300 CCN17393	RQ("RQ") Superfun iny release of" <b>H</b> or more pounds to the Na l'enter immediately. 1(80	RQ" Value
Driver provided copy of emergency response guide and Placards Fee Collect	nd in shippers are the agreed o specifically s	e the state rate is dependent on value, required to state specifically in writing or declared value of the property is hereby stated by the shipper to be not exceeding;	lading, if this shipment withoutrecourse of the the following statement	Conditions of applicable bill of t is to be delivered to the consigner consigner, the consignor shall sign the carrier shall not make delivery out payment of freight and all other
Shipper: Jackson Composites Plant	Driver :COPLEY EVANS		Corr B/L. Exc	th use Shippers Loaded veh. load and full count visible
RAMSPERONTIER SOUTH DIV FRONTI			1I	
Trucking Co. Trailer				
BRD242142	~			<u> </u>

					(	<b>Driginal Short Form</b>	n	Page		1 of 1	
OWE	NS	Straight	Bill	of	ľ	Not Negotiable		Lading 1	No. 8	3508304	919
CORNER	٩G	Intermodal						Ship Dat	ie i	02/18/2024	
Carner C	ode · · FS	1	. 1918) 1118 201 1011		Received, Subject	t to the classifications and tariffs	in				
3	•					e of issue of this bill of lading, a					
0.201 - 10.00200 - 10.0		SOUTH DIV FRO	NTIER TRANS	PO	1167 Lower				LENI CHEN INNI I		
Trailer/Ca	ur No.: 2	42142			Jackson TN	38301			-		
		ree with quantities screpancy, to 419-3		call Owens (	Corning Immediately	y at time of material receipt at	phone: 419-248-5743	and fax the Bill	of Lading, sign	ed by the cust	tomer and
				E LATE	TO OUR CUS	TOMER, YOU MUST C	ALL THEM A	ND THEN C	C AT 1-877	-WHY-LA	TE
									-		
PICKU	JP JP	-	SEQ	Sea	al No. 25582	2544					
НМ		1 Quantity	Description	of article	es, special mar	ks and exceptions				Wei	ght
	12 EA	<b>L,</b>									,360 LB
	12 PAL		171400,Ro	oving, Ya	rn, Strand,70		Total Picku	D Weight			,048 LB
Jacks	son C	omposites	Plant F	urchase	Order No. : 4	4516214145	IVan Indio	P			
		r Browns		wens Co	rning Order:						
		N 38301									
FINAL	DELI	VERY	SEQ	Sea	I No. 25582	.544					
		2	-								
HM		Quantity	Description	of article	es, special mark	is and exceptions				Weig	ght 360 LB
	12 EA 12 PAL		171400 R	oving Y	ring, Yarn, Strand, 70					048 LB	
							Total Delive	ery Weight		42,	048 LB
FOR	T SM	ITH			se Order No Corning Orde	: 4516214345					
		TES PLA	NT	Ondes	coming or de	-					
		ORNING									
		VEN TECI									
	T SM		U								
	72916										
			Promise	e Date/1	fime: 02/19/	/2024 07:13:00	Quantity: 24	4			
		erence No/N		1	$) \leq $		Duint Non				
Receiv	ed By:	apart	1 (al		<u> </u>		Print Nar Driver: C	OPLEY E	VANS		
Date:	277	7124 Exc	eptions:	nt as noted i	contents and conditio	on of content of packages unknown				which said com	ipany
the word	annon hai	on understand through	hout this contra	t as meaning	any person or corp	oration in possession of the prope-	rty under the contract	t) agrees to carry i	to its usual place	of delivery at	Saxd
	here he and	notice to destination	and as to each	narty at any	time interested in al	on the route to said destination. for any of said property, that even	ry service to be perfu	ormed hereunder st	hall be subject to	all the condition	JOB 200
prohibited	by law, wheth	er printed or written	n, herein contain	ed, including	the Contract Terms	and Conditions contained in 49 C	CFR Part 1035 Appen	idix B incorporated	herein by refere	nce, which are	hereby
Charg	es to b	er and accepted for 1 e: Pre-paid	As to any shi	oment dispate	hed by Shipper on a	"prepaid" basis, Carrier agrees to	o seek payment solely	y from Shipper at	nd Carrier waives	s its rights to	seek
-	om consigned	3.6 11 13	ight Bill	to: OWEN	IS CORNING, PO	BOX 9174., CANTON, MA	02021				
				_							
		he herein-named mai ribed, packaged, ma				Materials (or Dangero weak, Fire, Exposure,		RQ("RQ") any release of	Superfund Report		
and are in	proper cond	ition for transportatio	m according to	Incre		CHEMTREC Day or Night		or more pounds to			
the applicable regulations of the Department of Fransportation.			•	+1-703-741-5970 / 1-800-424-9300 CCN17393			Center immediate				
SIGNA	TURE				(col)	lect calls accepted)					
Driver prov	vided copy	Cod Remit To				Note: Where the state rate is de shippers are required to state sp		FREIGHT CH. Subject to Sect	ARGES Ion 7 of Conditio	ons of applicable	bill of
of emergency Total Charges: COD Fee Prepaid the agreed or declared value of the property is hereby lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consigner, the consigner sha											
response gu	uide and		cc			\$		the following s	tatement: The carr	ner shall not ma	ake delivery
Placards		Fee Collect				Per		<u> </u>	nt without payme		r
Shipper	: Jackson	Composites Pl	ant	Dri	iver :COPLEY EV	ANS		Corr B/L	. Excl. use of veh.	Shippers load and	Loaded full
<b>CRAINS</b>	FRONT	er south di	V FRONTI	ER Da	te :					count	visible
	· · ·										
Trucking (	-		ailer								
Trucking ( BRD	-	Tr									